TRANSFORMER
ACCESSORIES
Tab 17
       Delta Sama Jaya Sdn. Bhd. (DSSB) Tel: +603 - 92824007, 92813778   Fax: +603 - 92870705 July 2023
TRANSFORMER GASKET
AMORIM T & D (Imported From Portugal)
Available Sizes/Pcs:
Product Description

		Wet Colour 		: Green
		Indicator 		: Methyl Voilet
		Both changes colour to indicate maximum absorbtion.
		Both can be reactivated with heat to dry out the moisture.
																								Blue Silica gel turn to Pink Colour when the absorption capacity is maxed.
																								Orange Silica turn to Green Colour when the absorption capacity is maxed.
																								Both can be reactivated with heat to dry out the moisture. When it return to it original colour, it is ready to be used.
																						TRANSFORMER ACCESSORIES
				OIL FILTRATION PLUG & SOCKET
		Item Code				Degree of Protection
		DSSB-OFPS-125A				IP67
		DSSB-OFPS-150A				IP67
		DSSB-OFPS-250A				IP68
		Technical Parameters:
		DSSB-OFPS-125A																												Model				Capacity per hr
		Frequency:  50Hz																												DSSB-OFM-VCD-6000ES				6000L/1000L
		Material: Insulating																												DSSB-OFM-VS-1000E				1000L
		IP Degree of Protection  :  IP67																												Note: other type available upon request
		No. of Poles: 3 Poles + N + E
		Reference Hour Position:  6
		Voltage:  240/415V

		Item Code				Item Description
		DSSB-TAC-TSSBF2				2-Drum Spill Deck
		DSSB-TAC-TSSBF1				1-Drum Floorbund
		Spill Deck is built tough and comes in few sizes, they can be configured to create a workstation and storage areas fit your working environment.
		The uniform low profile of Floor Bund Spill Decking means it can be configured to suit most work place environments and create a safe drum decanting and storage area.
		• Seamless single piece moulded sump prevents leakage.
		• Rotomolded for extra strength.
		• Polyethylene construction provides superior chemical resistance.
		• Removable non-slip grates for ease of cleaning.
		• Two sizes of ramps available to make loading by hand safe and easy.
		• Hi-vis safety yellow and UV stabilised.
																						TRANSFORMER ACCESSORIES																						TRANSFORMER ACCESSORIES
				TRANSFORMER OIL SAMPLING BOTTLE																						OIL FILTRATION PLUG & SOCKET
				(FOR TRANSFORMER OIL SAMPLING)
		Item Code				Capacity				Colour														Item Code				Degree of Protection
		DSSB-KME-ABR-1000				1000ml				Amber														DSSB-OFPS-125A				IP67
		DSSB-KME-ABR-500				500ml				Amber														DSSB-OFPS-150A				IP67
		DSSB-KME-ABR-250				250ml				Amber														DSSB-OFPS-250A				IP68
		DSSB-KME-ABR-125				125ml				Amber
		DSSB-KME-ABR-100				100ml				Amber														Technical Parameters:
		DSSB-KME-ABR-050				50ml				Amber														DSSB-OFPS-125A
																								Frequency:  50Hz
																								Material:       Insulating
																								IP Degree of Protection  :  IP67 (EN60529)
																								No. of Poles: 3 Poles + N + E

																						TRANSFORMER ACCESSORIES																						TRANSFORMER ACCESSORIES
				OIL FILTRATION PLUG & SOCKET																						OIL FILTRATION PLUG & SOCKET
		Item Code				Degree of Protection																		Item Code				Degree of Protection
		DSSB-OFPS-125A				IP67																		DSSB-OFPS-125A				IP67
		DSSB-OFPS-150A				IP67																		DSSB-OFPS-150A				IP67
		DSSB-OFPS-250A				IP68																		DSSB-OFPS-250A				IP68
		Technical Parameters:																						Technical Parameters:
		DSSB-OFPS-125A																						DSSB-OFPS-125A
		Frequency:  50Hz																						Frequency:  50Hz
		Material: Insulating																						Material:       Insulating
		IP Degree of Protection  :  IP67																						IP Degree of Protection  :  IP67 (EN60529)
		No. of Poles: 3 Poles + N + E																						No. of Poles: 3 Poles + N + E
		Reference Hour Position:  6																						Reference Hour Position:  6
		Voltage:  240/415V																						Reference Standard : EN 60309-1 and 2
		DSSB-OFPS-150A
		Rated Current with wiring according to standard) : 150A																						DSSB-OFPS-150A
		Max. Voltage : 1000 V																						Rated Current with wiring according to standard) : 150A
		IP Protected Lid  Closed : IP66 / IP67																						Max. Voltage : 1000 V